

The Hanover Insurance Company | 440 Lincoln Street, Worcester, MA 01653 Citizens Insurance Company of America | 645 West Grand River Avenue, Howell, MI 48843 Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company | 440 Lincoln Street, Worcester, MA 01653

CERTIFIED MAIL

The Hanover Insurance Company <u>CANCELLATION NOTICE</u>

RECEIVED BY NH INSURANCE DEPT.

SEP 2 6 2016

To: New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit Street, #10

Concord

NH 03301

Re: BOND/POLICY NUMBER: BMX1019978

WHEREAS, on or about _____10/9/2015 , The Hanover Insurance Company , as Surety,

Executed its bond/and or renewal of bond in the penalty of:

 Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars
 (\$ 250,000.00)

 On behalf of
 Twin Cities Power Holdings, LLC
 as Principal,

 in favor of
 New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
 as Obligee

 (Nature of Risk
 Bond of Electricity Supplier
)

and WHEREAS, said bond by its terms provides that the said surety shall have the right to terminate its suretyship thereunder by serving notice of its election so to do upon the said Obligee, and

WHEREAS, said Surety desires to take advantage of the terms of said bond and does hereby elect to terminate its liability in accordance with the provisions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that <u>The Hanover Insurance Company</u> shall at the expiration of <u>90</u> days after receipt of this notice or <u>12/06/2016</u> whichever is later be released from all liability by reason of any default committed thereafter by said principal.

Signed and sealed _____09/06/2016 _____.

Sincerely,

The Hanover Insurance Company

Reason for Cancellation: Other

cc:

Twin Cities Power Holdings, LLC